Continue coordination/answering questions with pending Users who had originally been

contacted.

e. Complete other as needed services for User Outreach as requested by LAWA and Garrison

Diversion.

V. FEE

The total fee for Basic Services and Special Services provided under this task order amendment is

estimated to be One Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand Dollars ($156,000). The revised upper limit of the task

order then becomes Six Hundred Eighteen Thousand Thirty Dollars ($618,030).

VI. PERFORMANCE SCHEDULE

Basic and Special Services of this Task Order will be completed by March 31, 2026.

VII. DOCUMENTS INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE AND ATTACHMENTS

1. Standard Form of Agreement between Garrison Diversion and Engineer for Professional

[...]

Review comments will be provided by the Owner either electronically in the native Word file in

Track Changes Mode or they will be summarized in an MS Excel worksheet or MS Word

document.

IX. FEE

The total fee for Basic Services and Special Services provided under this task order is estimated to be

Six Hundred Eighty-Nine Thousand Dollars ($689,000). A worksheet showing the fee estimate and

level of effort by task is included in Attachment A.

X. PERFORMANCE SCHEDULE

Basic and Special Services of this task order will be completed by December 31, 2027.

XI. DOCUMENTS INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE AND ATTACHMENTS

[...]

Contracts, and that you are the Successful Bidder and are awarded a Contract for:  

Red River Valley Water Supply Project  
Red River Valley Transmission Pipeline  
Combined Project Task Order 5562, Contract 6B and Task Order 5563, Contract 6C  

The Contract Price of the awarded combined Contract is One Hundred Twenty-Five Million 
Seven Hundred Forty-One Thousand Nine Hundred Forty-Nine Dollars ($125,741,949.00). The 
amount of Unit Price Work is subject to adjustment. The extended prices are based on 
estimated quantities and payments will be made on actual quantities. Refer to General 
Conditions Paragraph 13.03, Instructions to Bidders Article 14, and Agreement Article 5 for

[...]

subsoil for pipe installation will be required. The work also includes an impressed current 
pipeline corrosion protection system, pipeline appurtenances, and all other work specified or 
shown on the Drawings.  

The Contract Price of the awarded Contract is Fifty-Eight Million Nine Hundred Fifty-Nine 
Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-Two and 00/100 Dollars ($58,959,992.00). The amount of Unit 
Price Work is subject to adjustment. The extended prices are based on estimated quantities and 
payments will be made on actual quantities. Refer to General Conditions Paragraph 13.03, 
Instructions to Bidders Article 14, and Agreement Article 5 for information.

[...]

the Contract Documents an amount equal to the sum of the of the extended 
prices (established for each separately identified item of Unit Price Work by 
multiplying the unit price times the actual quantity of that item), for the total 
amount of: 

Fifty-Eight Million Nine Hundred Fifty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-
Two and 00/100 Dollars; ($58,959,992.00) 

The extended prices for Unit Price Work set forth as of the Effective Date of the 
Contract are based on Estimated Quantities. As provided in Paragraph 13.03 of 
the General Conditions, estimated quantities are not guaranteed, and 
determinations of actual quantities and classifications are to be made by

[...]

Coordinate with and inform regulatory and permitting agencies, as applicable, of construction 

initiation and progress. 

3. Dig demonstration pits for professional soil classifier as noted earlier in this Task Order. 

IX. FEE 

The total fee for Basic Services provided under this Task Order is Seventeen Million One Hundred 

Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($17,125,000). A worksheet showing the fee estimate and level of 

effort by task is included in Attachment A. 

X. PERFORMANCE SCHEDULE 

Basic and Special Services of this Task Order will be completed by 2028 coinciding with the 

completion dates of each project, provided a notice to proceed is issued to the Contractors no later